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School Year:

Campus (Escuela)

Questions (Preguntas): 1. I feel that my student(s) is safe at school. (Siento que los estudiantes están seguros en la escuela.)

  Count Percentage

 2022-2023 99 100%

 Total 99 100%

  Count Percentage

 Elementary School 99 100%

 Intermediate School 0 0%

 Junior High School 0 0%

 High School 0 0%

 Total 99 100%

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

41 41.41%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 45 45.45%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

8 8.08%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy Desacuerdo)

5 5.05%

 Total 99 100%



Questions (Preguntas): 2. I feel there are opportunities to be involved in my child's education. (Siento que hay oportunidades para
participar en la educación de mis hijos.)

Questions (Preguntas): 3. I am aware of the resources available that allows me to make a positive contribution to student outcomes. (Soy
consciente que hay recursos disponibles me permiten hacer una contribución positiva a los resultados de los estudiantes.)

Questions (Preguntas): 4. My student(s) are treated fairly, have high expectations, and clear rules are set. (Los estudiantes reciben un
trato justamente, tienen altas expectativas, y se establecen reglas claras.)

Questions (Preguntas): 5. I feel that my student(s) school offers a well maintained and welcoming learning environment. (Siento que la
escuela ofrece y mantiene un ambiente de aprendizaje acogedor.)

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

51 51.52%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 44 44.44%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

4 4.04%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy Desacuerdo)

0 0%

 Total 99 100%

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

47 47.47%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 47 47.47%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

5 5.05%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy Desacuerdo)

0 0%

 Total 99 100%

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

57 57.58%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 39 39.39%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

2 2.02%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy Desacuerdo)

1 1.01%

 Total 99 100%

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

58 58.59%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 38 38.38%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

3 3.03%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy Desacuerdo)

0 0%

 Total 99 100%



Questions (Preguntas): 6. In my student(s) school, I have a sense of belonging and unity. (En la escuela de mis hijos, siento que incluyen
a los padres y los invitan a formar parte del éxito estudiantil.)

Questions (Preguntas): 7. In student(s) school, students interact respectfully with peers and adults. (En la escuela los estudiantes
interactúan respetuosamente con sus compañeros y adultos.)

Questions (Preguntas): 8. I feel that my student(s) are being prepared for post—secondary and workforce readiness. (Siento que los
estudiantes están siendo preparados para una educación de alto nivel y la fuerza laboral.)

Questions (Preguntas): 9. My student(s) are provided on grade level rigorous instruction. (Los estudiantes reciben instrucción rigurosa al
nivel del grado correspondiente.)

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

55 55.56%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 39 39.39%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

4 4.04%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy Desacuerdo)

1 1.01%

 Total 99 100%

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

58 58.59%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 39 39.39%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

2 2.02%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy Desacuerdo)

0 0%

 Total 99 100%

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

53 53.54%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 43 43.43%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

3 3.03%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy Desacuerdo)

0 0%

 Total 99 100%

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

59 59.6%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 37 37.37%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

1 1.01%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy Desacuerdo)

2 2.02%

 Total 99 100%



Questions (Preguntas): 10. I feel that my student(s) can tell teachers when other students are being bullied. (Siento que mi (s) estudiante
(s) pueden decirle a los maestros cuando otros estudiantes están siendo acosados.)

Questions (Preguntas): 11. If another student was bullying my student(s), other student(s) would tell one of the teachers or staff in their
school. (Si otro estudiante estaba intimidando a mi (s) estudiante (s), otro (s) estudiante (s) le diría a uno de los maestros o personal de
su escuela.)

Questions (Preguntas): 12. I feel that my student(s) teachers make it clear to all students that bullying is not tolerated. (Siento que los
maestros de mis estudiantes dejan en claro a todos los estudiantes que no se tolera la intimidación.)

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

51 51.52%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 40 40.4%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

6 6.06%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy Desacuerdo)

2 2.02%

 Total 99 100%

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

50 50.51%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 41 41.41%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

6 6.06%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy Desacuerdo)

2 2.02%

 Total 99 100%

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

48 48.48%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 45 45.45%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

4 4.04%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy Desacuerdo)

2 2.02%

 Total 99 100%



Questions (Preguntas): 13. I feel that my student(s) school encourages all students to care and understand about how others think and
feel. (Siento que la escuela de mi estudiante anima a todos los estudiantes a preocuparse y comprender cómo piensan y sienten los
demás.)

  Count Percentage

 
Strongly Agree
(Totalmente de
acuerdo)

53 53.54%

 Agree (De acuerdo) 39 39.39%

 
Disagree
(Desacuerdo)

6 6.06%

 
Strongly Disagree
(Muy Desacuerdo)

1 1.01%

 Total 99 100%


